The City agrees to pay Contractor for the performance and completion of all of the 

Work required by the Scope of Work, each authorized Task Order and the Contract Documents, 

and Contractor and the City shall not be liable under the terms of this Contract for an amount in 

excess of a total amount of  Twenty-Five Million Dollars and No Cents ($25,000,000.00) (the 

“Maximum Contract Amount”). Contractor acknowledges that this Contract is an On-Call 

Contract and there is no obligation for the City to issue any Task Orders under this Contract. 

B. In no event will the City’s entire liability under this Contract exceed the Maximum